
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

Wo.

1051

1062

1053

1054

1055

1056

1057

1058

1059

1060

1061

Debtor'* Name.

Shaw, Henry

Howard, Robert

Fickett, Samuel Ballard

Webb, Walter Joseph ..

Needham, Joseph

Gouldstone, William ..

Ambler, William

Spencer, Harry

Howell, Thomas James..

Dobing, John

Watson, William Thomas
Osborne

Address.

Residing in lodgings at 7, Rock-street, and
trading at 70A, Main-street, both in Bui-
well, Nottingham, lately residing at 70A,
.Main-street, Bnlwell aforesaid, and for-
merly at Kimberley, Nottinghamshire

Rope and Anchor Hotel, West-street, Old-
ham, Lancashire

Bottom Farm, Checkendon, in the county of
Oxford

The Cedars, West-street, Forchester, Hants...

The Reed Hotel, Reed Hill, Rochdale, in the
county of Lancaster

St. Elmo, Richmond-street, Bridlington,
Yorkshire

658, Abbeydale-road, in the city of Sheffield

Wickersley, near Rotherham, in the county
of York

Denzil-conrt, Denzil-avenne, in the county
borough of Southampton, and carrying on
business at Empress-road, Bevois Park
Estate, Southampton

Late of Elstob Crossing, near Stillington, in
the county of Durham, now of 31, Webster-
street, Stockton-on-Tees, in the said county

Residing at 7, Norfolk-street, and carrying
on business at 167, High-street East, both
in Sunderland, in the county of Durham

Description.

Draper

Licensed Victualler

Farmer

Wholesale Confectioner

Licensed Victualler

French Polisher

Builder

Joiner, Wheelwright,
and Blacksmith

Builder ...

Late Master Blacksmith,
now Journeyman
Blacksmith

Grocer

Court.

Nottingham ...

Oldham

Oxford

Portsmouth ...

Rochdale

Scarborough ...

Sheffield

Sheffield

Southampton ...

Stockton - on -
Tees

Sunderland

Date of Filing
Petition.

Mar. 23, 1901

Mar. 21. 1901

Mar. 21, 1901

Mar. 23, 1901

Mar. 22, 1901

Mar. 23, 1901

Feb. 27, 1901

Mar. 21,1901

Mar. 21, 1901

Mar. 20, 1901

Mar. 21, 1901

No. of
Blatter.

14
of 1901

9
of 1901

5
of 1901

11
of 1901

5
of 1901

2
of 1901

18
Of 1901

18
of 1901

9
of 1901

14
of 1901

9
of 1901

Date of
Beeeiriag Order.

Mar. 23, 1901

Mar. 21, 1901

Mar. 21, 1901

Mar. 23, 1901

Mar. 22, 1901

Mar. 23, 1901

Mar. 21, 1901

Mar. 21, 1901

Mar. 21, 1901

Mar. 20, 1901

Mar. 21, 1901

No. of
Receiving

Order.

14

9

5

9

4

2

18

17

9

12

9

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Acts or Acts of
Bankruptcy prored

in Creditor'!
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 (A.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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