RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

Ŀ

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Beceiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Acts or Acts of Bankruptay proved in Creditor's Petition.
1051	Shaw, Henry	Eesiding in lodgings at 7, Rock-street, and trading at 70A, Main-street, both in Bul- well, Nottingham, lately residing at 70A, Main-street, Bulwell aforesaid, and for- merly at Kimberley, Nottinghamshire	Draper	Nottingham	Mar. 23, 1901	14 of 1901	Mar. 23, 1901	14	Debtor's	
1052	Howard, Robert	Rope and Anchor Hotel, West-street, Old- ham, Lancashire	Licensed Victualler	Oldham	Mar. 21, 1901	9 of 1901	Mar. 21, 1901	9	Debtor's	
1053	Pickett, Samuel Ballard	Bottom Farm, Checkendon, in the county of Oxford	Farmer	Oxford	Mar. 21, 1901	5 of 1901	Mar. 21, 1901	5	Debtor's	r
1054	Webb, Walter Joseph	The Cedars, West-street, Porchester, Hants	Wholesale Confectioner	Portsmouth	Mar. 23, 1901	11 of 1901	Mar. 23, 1901	9	Debtor's	
1055	Needbam, Joseph	The Reed Hotel, Reed Hill, Bochdale, in the county of Lancaster	Licensed Victualler	Rochdale	Mar. 22, 1901	5 of 1901	Mar. 22, 1901	4	Debtor's	
1056	Gouldstone, William	St. Elmo, Richmond-street, Bridlington, Yorkshire	French Polisher	Scarborough	Mar. 23, 1901	2 of 1901	Mar. 23, 1901	2	Debtor's	
1057	Ambler, William	658, Abbeydale-road, in the city of Sheffleld	Builder	Sheffield	Feb. 27, 1901	13 of 1901	Mar. 21, 1901	18	Oreditor's	Sec. 4-1 (A.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
1058	Spencer, Harry	Wickersley, near Rotherham, in the county of York	Joiner, Wheelwright, and Blacksmith	Sheffield	Mar. 21, 1901	18 of 1901	Mar. 21, 1901	17	Debtor's	
1059	Howell, Thomas James	Denzil-court, Denzil-avenue, in the county borough of Southampton, and carrying on business at Empress-road, Bevois Park Estate, Southampton	Builder	Southampton	Mar. 21, 1901	9 of 1901	Mar. 21, 1901	9	Debtor's	
1060	Dobing, John 🔐	Late of Elstob Crossing, near Stillington, in the county of Durham, now of 81, Webster- street, Stockton-on-Tees, in the said county	Late Master Blacksmith, now Journeyman Blacksmith	Stockton - on - Tees	Mar. 20, 1901	14 of 1901	Mar. 20, 1901	12	Debtor's	
1061	Watson, William Thomas Osborne	Residing at 7, Norfolk-street, and carrying on business at 167, High-street East, both in Sunderland, in the county of Durham	Grocer	Sunderland	Mar. 21, 1901	9 of 1901	Mar. 21, 1901	9	Debtor's	

THE LONDON GAZETTE, MARCH 26, 1901.

2157